# SECTION 00100 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

<b>Bid Date:</b>	August 4, 2020	Project No	TSAV190002
<b>Project Name:</b>	2019 CDBG Sidewalks	<b>Technical Contact:</b>	Richard Johnson
Date of Issue:	June 30, 2020	Estimated Project Cost:	\$600,000.00

#### **OWNER**

City of Brunswick 525 Lakewood Ave. Brunswick, GA 31520 912-267-5540 Phone

## ENGINEER

Goodwyn Mills and Cawood, Inc. 6120 Powers Ferry Rd. NW, Suite 350 Atlanta, GA 30339 770-952-2481 Phone 770-955-1064 Fax

The **City of Brunswick, Georgia** will be receiving separate sealed Bids for all material, labor and equipment for the **"2019 CDBG Sidewalks"**. This includes approximately **4,600 SY of New Concrete Sidewalk and Handicap Ramps** with all related accessories as shown on the plans and called for in the Contract Documents and Technical Specifications. Bids shall be based on Unit Price Items.

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at City of Brunswick Public Works Admin. Office at 525 Lakewood Ave., Brunswick, GA 31520 at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, July 21, 2020. Prospective bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting.

The project shall be Substantially Complete within <u>180</u> calendar days from the date of notice to proceed of the contract.

The project will be paid for from federal CDBG Funds. Prevailing wages established under the Davis-Bacon Act will apply to this contract. The contract documents contain requirements addressing prevailing labor wage rates, labor standards, nondiscrimination in hiring practices, goals for minority and female participation, MBE and WBE participation, participation by Section 3 residents and businesses, and related matters.

The City is committed to providing all persons with equal access to its services, programs, activities, education, and employment regardless of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, familial status, disability or age.

The **City of Brunswick** will receive bids until **10:00 AM on** <u>August 4, 2020</u> at 525 Lakewood **Ave., Brunswick, GA 31520.** Bids received after this time will not be accepted. Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud. All interested parties are invited to attend.

Contract Documents may be <u>examined</u> at the following locations:

City of Brunswick Public Works Admin. Office, 525 Lakewood Ave., Brunswick, GA 31520 Goodwyn Mills and Cawood. 1612 Newcastle Street, Suite 218 Brunswick, GA 31520 Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway South Ste 100, Norcross, GA 30092 Dodge Data & Analytics 4300 Beltway Pl Suite 150, Arlington, TX 76018 Georgia Local Government Access MARKETPLACE at the link below: <u>https://www.glga.org/Bid Listings</u> Georgia Procurement Registry (GPR): https://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/gpr/index

# SECTION 00100 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

All Bidders are required to obtain electronic copies only, at no charge for Bidding Documents, Specifications and Drawings from the Public Works Admin. Office at City of Brunswick. All Interested BIDDERs please contact Karen Rogers at (912) 264-5570 or krogers@cityofbrunswick-ga.gov for electronic only bid documents.

Each BIDDER must deposit with his bid, security in the amount of <u>5%</u>, and shall be subject to the conditions provided in Section 00200 "INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS."

No BIDDER may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) days after the date of Bid opening.

Each Bidder is required to submit a "Bid form", "Bid Bond", "Form of Qualification of Bidder", "Non-Collusion Affidavit" and "Immigration and Security Form" as outlined in Section 00250.

The **City of Brunswick** reserves the right to waive any informalities or irregularities, or to reject any or all bids and to readvertise.

### **END OF SECTION**